RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 36

TO ADOPT THE MUNICIPAL WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council has determined that it would serve a public purpose to adopt the Municipal Water Pollution Prevention Resolution;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Cullman, Alabama, informs the Department of Environmental Management that the following actions were taken by the Cullman City Council:

- 1. Reviewed the MWPP Annual Report which is attached to this resolution.
- 2. Set forth the following actions and schedule necessary to maintain effluent requirements contained in the NPDES Permit, and to prevent the bypass and overflow of raw sewage within the collection system or at the treatment plant:
 - (a) Continue Five-Year Planning for Wastewater.
 - (b) Continue currently Planned Projects.
 - (c) Continue Smoke Testing.
 - (d) Continue Video Inspection.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the completion of the execution of this Agreement by all Parties, that a copy of such Agreement shall be kept on file by the City Clerk.

ADOPTED BY AN UNANIMOUS VOTE of the Cullman City Council on this the 19th day of February, 2024.

President of the City Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 19th day of February, 2024.

Mayor